M05000004696

	(Reci	estor's Na	me)		
	(i verit	106101 O Ma			
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
	-UP	🔲 WAF	Г	MAIL	
	(Busi	ness Entity	/ Name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	(mao,		,,		
	(Doci	ument Nun	nber)	<u></u>	
Certified Copies		Certifi	cates of	Status	
ocialied copies_		ocian	04100_01	- Olatus	
Special Instructi	ons to Fi	ling Office	r:		
Tarl C	'n	Office Us	e Only		
JM					
/					



104/22/05--01051--005 **125.00

FALLMIN SEE, FLORIDA 05 AUG 22 AN 7:40



August 18, 2005

Certified Mail--Return Receipt Requested

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Wings Security, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

We have enclosed an original and one copy of an Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transaction Business in Florida, Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office, Transmittal Letter, and a Certificate of Existence for Wings Security, LLC. We have also enclosed a check made payable to the Florida Department of State in the amount of \$125.00 to cover the \$100 application filing tee, and \$25 Designation of Registered Agent Fee.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at 919-544-5444

Sincerely,

Lori J. Tryar

Lori J. Fryar Paralegal

Enclosures

1481-000\L08-18-05.fl dept of state.doc

	x					
	TRANSMITTAL LETTER					
	TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations					
	Division of corporations					
	SUBJECT:Wings Security, LLC					
) [.] *.	(Name of Limited Liability Company)					
	The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in					
	Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited					
	liability company to transact business in Florida.					
.						
	Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:					
	Amalie L. Tuffin, Esq.					
	(Name of Person)					
} {						
	Daniels Daniels & Verdonik, P.A.					
	(Firm/Company)					
:	(Firm/Company)					
	Post Office Drawer 12218					
	(Address)					
ļļ	Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2218					
	Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2218					
	(City/State and Zip Code)					
4,	For further information concerning this matter, please call:					
	For further information concerning this matter, please call:					
	Amalie L. Tuffin at (919) 544-5444					
	(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)					
	STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:					
	Registration Section Registration Section					
	Division of Corporations Division of Corporations					
, (409 E. Gaines Street P.O. Box 6327					
	Tallahassee, Florida 32399 Tallahassee, Florida 32314					
	Enclosed is a check for the following amount:					
	I \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy					
	Calification Status Calificat Copy of Status & Certified Copy					

-	
(. **	
	APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA
	IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FORM IMMEDIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE SEATE OF FLORIDA:
	Wings Security, ILC
	(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)
	3
	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability (FEI number, if applicable) company is organized)
	z July 26, 2005 5 perpetual
	(Date of Organization) (Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")
	6. The proposed business commencement date is January 1, 2006.
. ·	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability)
	7. 5625 Dillard Drive, Suite 105
	Cary, North Carolina 27511
	(Street Address of Principal Office)
	8. If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here x
	9. The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows:
	Capitol Infrastructure, LLC, Manager
	by Glen D. Lang, President/CEO
	5625 Dillard Drive, Suite 105
	Cary, North Carolina 27511
	10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of record
	the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a fireign kinetiage, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translation must be submitted.)
.	11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: The company will engage in any lawful activity for which limited Mability companies may be organized
	under the laws of North Carolina.
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
	(In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)
	Capitol Infrastructure, LLC, Manager by Glen D. Lang, President/CFO
	Typed or printed name of signee
. : .	

1.15							
- F		1:		i l			
	<u>۱</u>	.) :*`		1			
	1	2.5					
		1.					
18							
		1	100	OF DESIGNATION OF			
		{ .	REGISTERED AGE	NT/REGISTERED OFFICE			
1 E	ill	1.					
			PURCULANT TO THE PROVICIONS OF SEC				
1		т	UNDERSIGNED I IMITED I JABII ITV CON	TION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE APANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT			
11		1.1	TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE	AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF			
			FLORIDA.				
	11	l					
			1. The same of the Vinite of Vinite C				
		1	1. The name of the Limited Liability Compar	1y 15:			
		**	Wings Security, LLC				
				White Occurry, the			
	[[(·)	2. The name and the Florida street address of	2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:			
]]						
			7 6	· · ·			
	{{	{ '	Jason Scutt	(Name)			
	((:	((
	(((· (1540 S.W. 16th S	teet			
			Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)				
				to the area and a million			
	$\left \right $						
		, 1	Fort_Lauderdale	FL 33212			
		. (City/State/Zip			
			Having been named as registered agent and to	accept service of process for the above stated limited?			
		•	liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointmentas registered				
		·	agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes 5				
].[relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes,				
		.	A	$ \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{$			
			17				
		. []		FLORIDE			
4.1		• }}	(Signature)	DEF 0			
		. 1		1.			
!'!{		1	\$ 100.00	Filing Fee for Application			
				Designation of Registered Agent			
) }	\$ 30.00	Certified Copy (optional)			
			\$ 5.00	Certificate of Status (optional)			
		··					
		ļ					
		· ·)]					
ļ,	'						
		j					
1.11	1	., i¶]			



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE (Limited Liability Company)

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

WINGS SECURITY, LLC

is a limited liability company duly formed under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been formed on the 26th day of July, 2005, with its period of duration being Perpetual.

I FURTHER certify that the said limited liability company's articles of organization are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina; that the said limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act; and that the said limited liability company has not filed articles of dissolution as of this date of this certificate.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 18th day of August, 2005

Elaine J. Marshall

Secretary of State

Certification# 84936344-2 Reference# 7951369-ACH Page: 1 of 1 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification